January 18, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1160

Page 2, line 8, replace "subsection 3" with "subsection 1"

Page 2, line 8, replace "27-20.4-17" with "27-20.4-15"

Page 2, line 9, remove "an"

Page 2, line 10, replace "extension" with "extensions"

Page 2, line 10, remove the overstrike over "four months each"

Page 2, line 11, remove "one year"

Renumber accordingly